
REEL CLEANING MATERIALS 

MTP/MPO ARRAY FIBRE REEL CLEANER 
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The MTP I.B.C. (In Bulkhead Cleaner) is the first dry cloth 
cleaner specifically designed to clean the MTP/MPO connectors 
while inside of an adapter, face-plate or bulkhead. The unique 
design enables cleaning of either male (with pins) or female 
(without pins) MT ferrules, single mode APC or multimode. This 
is an essential tool for networking equipment, such as switches 
and routers. 
 
This Cleaning Tool is a disposable item; replacement tapes are 
NOT available 
 

• Cloth cleaning tip of MPO Reel Cleaner   
• Effective cleaner for male or female MTP/MPO 

connectors 
• Over 400 cleanings per unit 
• Cleaning cloth is washed and debris free 
• Adapter supplied for cleaning unmated MTP/MPO’s 
• Adapter cap doubles as dust protection 
• Compliant with FOCIS 5-Type MPO interface 
• Effective cleaning on dust and oil 
• Effective cleaning solution for parallel optics 

transceivers 
 
Tech Optics stocks the replacement tapes for the "older" style 
Cletop (with the lever on the side to move the tape on). These 
tapes are ordered under part number 14100700 
 

Order Code 7104-MTP 

Cleaning 'behind the wall' with 
the Reel Cleaner inserted into 
an array adaptor. 

Cloth cleaning tip of 
MPO Reel Cleaner 


